He shall give bond, with sureties to be ap-
proved by the State Treasurer, in the sum of fifty thousand dollars
($50,000.00) for the faithful discharge of _his duties and shall re-
ceive in full compensation for all his services as commissioner of
insurance the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500.00)
per annum."

Sec. 2. Deputy and assistants.—That Section 3, of Chapter
386, Laws of Minnesota 1911, being Section 3242, General Statutes
1913, as amended by Chapter 336, Laws of Minnesota 1919, and
Chapter 346, Laws of Minnesota 1921, be and the same hereby is